PARTS LIST
Series 500 Bendiné Roll

Assembly, General

E /- Ses Roll Asseaoly - Dwg. 3E500-102

E

B Assemoly - Dwg. BRS00-103 & 10L
g

]

B

3

&

TauTouH

YOOT-00CHE *OKI SLUVA

T108 Fuipusd 00§ 697Ie5

NOTE: When Ordering Repair Parts Always Give Model &
Serial Number Of Machine, Assembly & Part Number Of
Parts Required.

" “THE WEBRB corr

WEBB CITY, MO.
u. s. A.



Assembly, General

F
B
B
H Ses Roll Assemaly - Dwg. 3R500-103 & 10%
4
h
£
=]
g
R |
B2 |8
@|8 E
815
213

1
2l s
B
EHE .
T|Blg
8 S
8 |w

5

2

3 See Maln Frame Asseadly

H Dwg. AR500-101

=

2

B

Ses Rear Roll-Hand Adjust Twg. IR500-103

Assembly, Main Frame

B (6) 5/8 x 1-1/k Socket Head Cap Screw
E (E)hlndlnawra
(L) . x o
: Rl um?g Tall Frase - BR5ON-3
H {4) #2 x 1/% Drive Serews
5 Serial Fame Flate 68 3 x 5 - 3R
= Head Frace - 3R500-2
g
r (6) 5/8 x 1} Socket Hd. Cap Screw
/ s B
[ LEBF
S i A,
- (%) #exp \\.
Drive Scruw\ \
(2) Indicators
s
b fE
28 |2
£13

Be
2l e

g
5

= qu) 37k x
pA E 'S e'in.-
2la : 3/L Lock ¥asher

2

= 4) 3/L Hex Head Tute

&

g

E Maln Prame - BRS00-1

(4) 2/4 x 2k Machine 3olts
L4
/‘ /
3/4 Lack washer _//'
(1) 3/% Her Head Nuts




Assembly, Rolls Top & Front

=
e (2) 1/4 x 3/4 Hex E&. Cap Scre
=
£ Retainer -~ BE500-9
@ Floating Bearlag -~ 38500-8 -\
= Top Roll — 335004
5
= Top Roll Searing - BE500-T \
> [-II:' BR500-14
1/8 Greass fitting
1/8 Grease Fitting
7 / \
ll E ES
ElG |8
a2l |E 1/8 Grease Fiiting 4
"
EElE Lower Roll - BRG00-5
A \
= \ Xey — BRHOO-H
5
i e Lower Roll jearing-BRS00-10
sle g Retainer Plate - BR500-25
Bl w 3 (1) 3 x 1 Hex Head Cop Screw
= |2 Adjust Serew Lower Holl-BH500-24
g |&
il z {k) ¥ x 1 Hex Head Cap Screw
5 Adjust Screw - Lower Roll - BRSGO-RY
Lowar Holl, Adjust Screw Retalner Plate - B500-25
Lower Eoll Bearing - BR500-10

Assembly, Rear Roll - Hand Adijust

- Bear Holl Bearing — BR500<11
£ Rear Roll Bearihg
51 1k x 2 Bla
2 e
Z Clavie Pla BRS0U-1l-i
2 -
g J
5 =
= |
Fey-3RE00-28E-2 \ 9\ ]
Qaar R011-3R500-5
Clevie Pio-BR500-11-4 /
1ja Grease Fittlng N N
/
v18-3R500-26 //
Nub‘ikiOO-E;]\-_,\ /
s o 2
e 1/14.:*;’\?-_/ \\ o
EEE = -
5 | Adjust Screw-gear Roll-3a500-23H 3
k] -'T = clevil;iiﬁoo-zﬁ
s g g Taruet earing - 4308
Fg 5% ’ Uut-8R500-27
:I> Fg i Hand Wheel-GZOOHW
5|22 \ %
b [l \ N
28 ‘\_ \ Key-5R500-28-8-2
A aqupter-AR500-33E
> |5 Adjust Serew-Rear Roll-3R500-23H
- Spacer - 38500-20H-1
g% Thrust Bearing — 4308
= dwnees - GRECOHW
Adapter - 3R500-33E
Balerank Hanile — H-3308
j\_ Spacer - 3R500-28E-1
= jalcrmk Hendle - H-J308




Assembly, Rear Roll - Power Adjust

*ON YIRS eujyow

Hinge Fln - BRS00-15
Clevis Pin BRSOO-11-4

Rear Roll - BR500-5

1103 Fuipusg Q5 8o7J9§ :9UIYOUR

Key - BES00-14

1/4 x 2 Pin

Clevis - BR5O0-26

1/8 Grease fitting T

BR500-28P-1

10T-00CHE !OAQ SIEVA
48n{pY zomod - TTOH JueE !ArqEessy

Agjult Screw & BR500-28-F
b, 1”2 x 1—1,'“ sockest nesd cap screws
1" Thrust Bearing - L308

Adspter - 3R500-33P
Gear Reducer GAV10LE

Assembly, Power Adjust

=
H
¥
:l
g
=
B GRULOSE
=
& / Coupling - GC-100-0
/ / Connecting Shaft - 3R500-3C
f / /
/ /
Shn, /
~— . / GR 410 DE -\
/ / Coupling - GG-100 -0 \
/ \
/ A
Ve .
T T4 A
v
EIE]E ' g \
g5 et X
Tlele —
glgl2 e vV
$ o | = - /
> |un 5 Sy
glei8 iy
3 E .
- g 4 . +
E 3/3 x /B Socket set ncrew / / é/‘
/
@ ¥ey - GGl00-1 / ,ff /
= / /
3/8 x 3/8 socket set screw o / /
Key - GCl00-1 /
Key 0C-100-1 ~/




Assembly, Drive System - Power Adjust

/ /
Driver Sisave 3.0p 24 3/Ub

{2) 3/8 x 1 Hex Hi. Cap Screws

ET)
A8nfpY gemcd Te18AS QAT 1ATCTIESY

Motor 1 HP SC 1750 RPM or 1 HP M8 1750 EPM

1700 Fuipuag OQGYE e8TIag feujyseN

=
8
=
H
€
2
i
=
¢
-priven Sheave 9,0p 2i 1o
(2) v-palts &-38
¥-3elt Cuard BESO0-3L
o= /
i
’} -

o L \,
% R .
g 1k :
&

/«;u! 3/8 Hex Hd. Bolts

Assembly, Tail Hinge

=
®
§ (4) 1/4 x 1 sacnine Scraws
5
i EAK- @500-C
@
<
B
] ing - 5100-12
5 Ring - 5 5
A\
\
4 \}
N N
]

E = |8
HAE S _
e |8 \
|22 \ Hut-BR500-17-A
= :
Tl .
g5 3

w

&

]

a

=

&

3 mmm-nnsnc-u

a spring, 7/8 x 4

i1 Hinge BRS00-16
Full fed EH’JSC 20
7ail Pin, Pull Rod 3R500-22
rail Hinge 13 - BR5I0-15
Ring - §100-125




Assembly, 3 Roll Drive

i3 Pricary Idler Link - SRS00-1L-D Ring - 5100-150
B Bushlng - 3R500-14-B-5 1 Ring - 5loo-150 1
3 | Pin, short - BR500-1%-K Top Rell Link - 3R500-1L-3
g Blng = 5100-150 Jushing - BRSOO-14%-B-3 \
ot .
E :qp Boll Link-3R500-1k-3 Pri:nl:‘,vh:d‘er Link - .an:oo-}h-n
'L L Ag - BRS0O=-1b-
= BES00- 1151, kg 5f 3
S Bing - £100-150 Bushing - 3H500-1L-83
\ Primary Idler Sear-3%00-1b—C
Primary I[dler Gear-d4R500-14-2
Top 211 Gear
3R500-1k-4
0O-
F(E
HHH
a8 |z
g7
o @
w8
- 3
&5
2 g ; Bushing-1U-E-3
== 3R500-1k-E-3
" E = Rear Roll Qear - BR500=1k-
3|a
I3 Secondary Idler Gear-3R500-1k-g
': Lower Roll Gear — 3R500-1l-E
g Susning - 3R500-11-33
L= Rear Link = 3R500-14E
Bushing - 3RSNN-1li-H-3
Rear Lia: - BRS0O-14-E Lower Link-3R500=1k-F
Lover Link BR-400-1%-F Nag 100 250
Bushing-38500-14-4-3 Bashning - 3R500-1%-H-3 _/
Pin, loag - BRSOO-14-L Riag - 5100-150
Ring-5100-150 Ring - 5100-250

Assembly, Diive System

H
E
3
™
o
5
i
B
=
2
o
Wl 3
EIE[E] e xiape
S8 (2| - Hex Mach. boit
=B
BlE -
L] -
CIEIE ==
<1 h
D‘fv w
Tlola
3|8 |3 | Heaa-#1n, Full Fos
™ 3R500-21
B |a
2
®
g
2
£

() 1/2 Hex Nuts
(2) 3/4 Hex Nute

/- (3) 90° Grease Fittings
GR 537SE

il
Hoter 3 B¢ SC 1750 #M or 3 H¥ K3 1750 BPY (Opt) /
Driver Sneave 3.0p La lb

(2) 3/8 x 1-1/L Hex Hd. Cap Sew
Motor Base - BE500-12

Eey - BR500-184
Drives Sheave 10.6p La 147/163

/"lw - 3RROO-18

(L) v-Belts - g-lb&
Belt Guard = BRS00-1




Assembly, Pneumatic System

1/2% hose connector-
5/16 hax mead mut -

1/20 strvet ell

1/2% nose clazp

1/2% nose

\-’:‘2 % 1-1‘2 nex
zhad a2 :r;\'l 4
r}éndxcﬁz ‘cmh:x

FON (oG aurany

&\ 5/1b x 1-1/2 bull‘.\
\1/2 streat all

1/2% nase eonnectol

I

A\
\

\ 1/2 x 4 nipple

\-1,12 x b nipple 1/2v g1l

TTCH JUpueE Q0G weyIeg Bujyaep

eue}3dy - meysds djjummond jqusssy

7linder sounting
3recket
Pia - 5500 -29

5/16 hox haad mut

Tail minge 3R500 -16 .\

u) éﬂ x 1-1/2 hox nd eop screve
i ) 1/8 x 1-1/2 cotter pizs

GAKYE-C

Cylinder -

\-L,.‘z' Home conuactor
5/16 hex hesd mut

/2 hose clasp

5/16 x1-1/2 bolt

/2% hoss

Assembly, Cone Rolling Attachment

&

2

b

b

<1

5

&

=

z

e

EEE

3

g5 |*

i el 1Y
2|y

o2l

al5l5

§ [z b5
2l

elele

BIEle
bl
1=
g[8
nx
i

i
2
)
g

(3) 3/8 x 3/k-Socket Head Set Screws

=
\




Assembly, Power Adjust Gear Box

Vora Qaskst
8TL-52-8197

‘hrust bearing F-9

() 3/8 x 1§ Hex Hd. Cmp Scrawe Eey - BRSCO-28p-1
011 Seal - X - 50219 1+ pind Dl
Wors 3earing - 02L0O-10 Oear Case - GRUOO-1
1/8% Grease 1/8 Orease fitting
Titting
B / Bushing - QENOO-5-3M500
o . =3 == f

© lfﬁ ; g
2

& ; . /
"@? L i
A @ o
Oret|

UMD R

40PRpeH OTNED ToPOR :Ltowessy
108 Fuipusy OOG BeTAVE :eujgowy

; ,4 /]

2 ST,

9/ ; ‘;,/
({7
AT (A
Cﬁ’“ 1/% pipe plug ’ .-,"-’.
o= t\nw
/% ’1:: ,h: /‘\'
Cover gasket - S91-52-138%6 &
Gear Csse Cover - OB4OO-2 Worn Shath
Llu.ll.u‘ - BRLENO=5-BR500 Thrust Bearing 75 QRN 10- g9~ BE500
Cep - GBH00-0 } 3/& x 1 Hex Ei. cap sorewe Vora boaring @RW00-10

(}3\’\\ | | S AT :4:&5“'1’/

Assembly, Main Drive Gear Box

%

Bearing-53162-53367

H

&

£

=

2

@

g

o

B

B

=

&

'] =

L.ta

z|8 |5

@ E [~

ella

AR

&=

Siile

gz

AR

A

B b

5 |8

2
@
g
1
"
@
g
H

Seariag - 53162 - 53387
Worw & Shaft,

using - 1
Hoastag - GR53T R B

1/8 zerk Fitting
01l Inst. Decal

(8) 3/8 z 1-1/2 Cap Screws
Cper. dearing Carrier a-340
Shis-GR537-16
011 Beal, 1-9/10"-G0500
1/2 Flpe Plug
A
‘l-

(L) 1/ x 3/4 cap Serew
TR {2) ¥ x 13 cap Screwvs \

/oou- Key - GRE1/-23

A__Ea

1/b pipe Plug
1/% ripe rlug
Housing Buskiug-GR337-6
Thrast Kasher-GRI3T~7
Gear - GE537-6037
Thrust Washer - GRS37-Ta
Cover susring — GRS3IT-5
~§him - wR537-16 Cover Jasket-STi-32-L4011 -
- Qlosed 3earing Carrisr A-341 Cover-Ga33T-?
(8) 3/8 x 1-1/2 Cap Screws Cap, G500-C




	Image 1
	Image 2
	Image 3
	Image 4
	Image 5
	Image 6
	Image 7
	Image 8

